A.31479 MW

‘.

?

Decision No. -R4312 | :ul/z,:' /7@/’/’7/,,

ZEFORE THB PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFOP“I;

In the Matter of the Application of

FOSTER TRANSPORTATION, INCORPORATED

for an order authorxzing rcfinancing

in the amount of $10,818.41 at 5% : Avplication
for three years, on 2 promissory note No. 31479
and chattel mortgage on nine buses.

This is an application for an order authorizing Foster
Transportation, Incorporated, to execute a mortgage of chattcls and

to issue a promissory note in the principal amount of $10,818.4%.

Applicant is engaged in giving local bus service in and
about Alhambra. Its amnual reports to the Commission for the last \\\“*“‘

Taree years show . its revenues and expenses as follows:

1947 1948 1949
Operating revenues $90.834 $105,74k 3103,742' 
Expenses - ) | |
Operation and maintenance 67,913 21,907 g3, 028,
Deprecization 10 962 12,938 9 614

Taxes and licenses 8 1 10 010 8,82523':
Rents 1,072 (1,257 177

Total §L432&‘ 93,525' 101,644
Net operating revenues 4,500 _2,146 __2,098
Interest 2,680' 2;786 2;3?6;
Other income charges - net () - 104
Vet income or (IToss) - $.1.823 & 610) $( ggéyA

Applicant'reports its assets and liabilities, as of
December 31, 1949, as follows: '




-

A.3LATG VMW

Assets

Current asscts -
Cash
Accounts receivable
Materials and supplies
Total current assets
Tengible property -
Total cost :
Reserve for depreciation
Net tangible property
Prepayments

Liabilities

Current liabilities -

Notes payatle

Accounts payable

Advances payable , ‘ :

Total current liabilities . b 8,628

Equipment obligations ' 9,310
Long-term notes - 19,237
Deferred c¢redits 59
Common - stock 8,000
Surplus 22827

Total §47,061

In making the present application, applicant reports that
it is desirable for it vo refinance in part its cutstending indebted-
ness. Specificelly, itigsks‘permission to use the procecds to bte re-
ceived through the issuc of the note covered by this application for

the following purposes:

&  527.22 to pay balance of contract on Bus No. 28

2,424.00 to pay balance of contract on Buses No. 21 and 32

L 474.05 to pay balance of contract on Bus No. 1OL !

T,425.27 .

2520.33 interest eredit on above contracts to be paid off
,904.94 Total

1,754.95 to pay overdue parts. expense account belance '
74L7.43 to pay balance of chattel mortgage on Buses 16,29 & 32

9,407.32 ‘ )

1:511.02 interest for 36 months at 5% per wnnum

$10,818.41 Total

Applicant reports that the contracts and the mortgage pro-

posed to de liquiddted require monthly payments of $642.20, that it




A.3L479 MO

finds it aahardShip,to continue meeting such payments, and that
presentlyfit 4s vnable to;pay its z2coumulated parts expense account.
The new note it proposes to issuc will be in favor of Crown‘Body &
Coach Corporation and wili provide for monthly payments of $300.51,

with interest on the totsl amount 2t the rate of 5% per annum.

The issue of the note, as proposed, will improve 2appli-

cunt's cash position. Accordingly, an oréder will be entered.

QRRER

The Commission having considered the above entitled
matter and being of the opinion that a public hecring thereon is not
necessary, thet the application should be granted, as herein pro-
vided, thzt thc money, property or labor to be prbcured or paid.for
through the issue of the note herein authorized is reasonably re-
‘euired by applicant for the purpose specified herein, and that,
except as otherwise permitted, such purposc is not, in whole or in
pare, roasonably chargeable to operating expenses or to income;

~ therefore,
IT IS EERESY ORDERED as follows:

1. TFoster Transportation, Imcorporsted, after the effec-
tive date hereof and on or before July 31, 1950, may cxecute a ‘
. mortzage of chattels and issue a promissory note in the principzl
amownt of not cxceeding $10,818.41, in substantially the seme form
as the morigage of chattels and note f1led in this procceding as

Exhibit A, for the purpose set forth in the application.

2. Applicant shzll file with the Cormission 2 report as
required by Gemeral Order No. R4-A, whick order, insofar ac

-3




-

T AL3LLTO MW

applicable, 15 nmade a part of this order.

3. The authority herein granted will become effective when
applicent has paid the minimum fee preseribed by Section 57 of the

Public Utilities Act, which fee is twenty;five ($25.00) dollars.

T
Dated at San Francisco, California, this _A4 ~ day of

June, 1950.

PUBLIC UTILITIES COM N3
STATE OF ‘é’AuFor&is 10X

|
) ‘
JC@:T %03
v

=24 (2

/ Commi ssioners




